

County of Santa Cruz

Civil Grand Jury 701 Ocean Street, Room 318-I Santa Cruz, Ca 95060 (831) 454-2099

December 30, 2020

Tony Elliot, the Santa Cruz Parks and Recreation Department Director, is not required to respond to the Grand Jury's request. He sent the email on the following page, explaining that "...the City of Santa Cruz submitted a unified response via the City Council which aggregated all details related to this topic."

The Santa Cruz City Council was not assigned all the findings and recommendations assigned to the Parks and Recreation Department Director, so the City Council's response may not include his input for Findings F3, F5, and F6, and Recommendations R1–R4, R6, and R7.

The Correspondence Committee on behalf of

Richard H. Goldberg

Richard H. Goldberg, Foreperson

2020-2021 Santa Cruz County Civil Grand Jury



REMINDER Report #2 DeLaveaga Golf, #3 of 3, SC Park and Rec Director, IMMEDIATE RESPONSE REQUIRED!

Tony Elliot <telliot@cityofsantacruz.com>
To: "grandjury@scgrandjury.org" <grandjury@scgrandjury.org>
Cc: Ralph Dimarucut <rdimarucut@cityofsantacruz.com>

Mon, Nov 23, 2020 at 11:14 AM

Good morning,

I received the following email and request to submit a response related to the DeLaveaga Golf Course. Following the County's lead, the City of Santa Cruz submitted a unified response via the City Council which aggregated all details related to this topic. That formal response is attached with this email and was submitted a couple months ago.

Please confirm that this is acceptable, or if anything different is required, please advise.

Thank you very much,

Tony Elliot

Director

Santa Cruz Parks & Recreation Department

323 Church Street Santa Cruz, CA 95060

Office 831.420.5366

Cell: 831.421.1872

Fax: 831.420.5271



Get outside and enjoy this Fall with Parks & Recreation